# Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT						
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			CHANGE OF NAME					
CONVEYING PARTY DATA								
N N			Vame Execution Date					
KONICA MINOLTA PI	HOTO IMAGIN	IG, INC	D	01/15/2008				
RECEIVING PARTY DATA								
Name:	DAI NIPPON PRINTING CO. LTD.							
Street Address:	1-1 Ichigaya-Kaga-cho, 1-chome							
City:	Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo							
State/Country:	JAPAN							
Postal Code:	162-0062							
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1								
Property Type			Number					
Application Number: 11172		11172	712					
CORRESPONDENCE DATA								
Fax Number: (212)661-8002								
Fax Number:   (212)661-8002     Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.   Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.     Phone:   2126618000								
Phone: 2126618000								
	Email: info@mlmpatent.us   Correspondent Name: Donald C. Lucas							
Correspondent Name:   Donald C. Lucas     Address Line 1:   475 PARK AVENUE SOUTH								
Address Line 2: 15TH FLOOR								
Address Line 4:								
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			КОҮ-55					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Donald C. Lucas					
Total Attachments: 2 source=KOY_55_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=KOY_55_ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif								

#### Our ref.: KOY-55 Client's ref.: F1208-US

#### ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Konica Minolta Photo Imaging, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Japan, and having a place of business at 1, Sakura-machi, Hino-shi, Tokyo 191-8511, Japan (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), hereby grants and assigns to Dai Nippon Printing Co., Ltd., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Japan and having a place of business at 1-1, Ichigaya-Kaga-cho, 1-chome, Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo 162-0062, Japan (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), all of ASSIGNOR'S right, title and interest in U.S. Patent Serial Number 11/172,712 (hereinafter, "ASSIGNED Application PROPERTY"), to have and to hold the same, unto ASSIGNEE for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its heirs, executors, administrators, and other successors and assigns, including all damages for infringement of the assigned property accruing on and after the Effective Time and Date and the sole right to sue therefore.

1

### PATENT REEL: 020482 FRAME: 0642

## IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR AND ASSIGNEE have

caused this Assignment to be duly signed.

Masanori AKADA, Officer

For Konica	a Minolta Photo Imaging, Inc.			
Signature_	J J Minfochi	Date:_	January 15,	2008
Title:				
	Tsuyoshi MIYACHI, President &	CEO		

For Dai Nippon Printing Co., Ltd. Signature Masanon Akala Date: January 28, 2008 Title:

### PATENT REEL: 020482 FRAME: 0643